SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

Case Number

MARK GROSS (et al ) 2015CV213
_ PROPERTY ADDRESS . - _
1717 LINCCLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK# DEBIT CREDIT
09082015 Advanee Fee Advance Fee 12122567 S0.00  51,350.00
00082015 Advertisug Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
USR0S Advertising Sule Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
094082015 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
0RO Docketing L1500 $50.00
DR08ADI5 Vevy $15.00 50.00
OUR2013 Mailing Costs $36.00 $0.00
097082015 Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
09482015 Poundape $567.99 £0.00
GHUE2015  Press Enterprise Inc $1,004.19 50.00
0982015 Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
09082015 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
094152015 Deputize Advance Fee (PAID B 1152015) 7073 $74.00 $£0.00
09:112013  Deputize Advance Fee (PAID 09:11/2013) T4 fin.oo £0.00
01202016 Service £195.00 $0.00
0120/2016  Service Mileage $24,00 $0.00
(1:202016  Copies $6.50 $0.00
0172072016 Notary Fec $15.00 $0.00
0172042016 Surcharge $140.00 $0.00
01252016 Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 50.00
$2,315.18 $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: S(965.18) |

Printed: 1/25/2016 3:59.54PM
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LAW OFFICES OF

WELTMAN, WEINBERG, & REIS CO_, LPA HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 40000775
323 W. LAKESIDE AVYENUE CLEVELAND, CH
CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1089 B-15/410
COST ACCOUNT
DATE AMOUNT

Pay, NiNE HUNDRED SIXTY:FIVE DOLLARS AND 18 CENTS S .. 4f7/2016  $965.18
fo the Order of .
Void After 90 Days
SHERIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
F.C. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17185

MBW

~AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

rLO00O??5 104, 0004531 DOREEEAGTP?PEQN



PO Box 380
Bloamsburg, PA 17815

Fhene 572 389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

Fax

COUNTY
OFFICE

TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Ta: Kefi Ebeck From;  Sheriff Timathy T. Chamberlain
Fan Pages: 2

El_u:me: Date:  January 25 2016

Re: lAark Gross executian cc:

U Urgent [J For Review

0 Pleass Commaent (] PMlease Roply O Please Recycle

+ Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $965.18

TX RESULT REPORT

NAME :

TEL :

DATE :JAN.25.2016 15:06

SESSION FUNCTION NO. DESTINATION STATION DATE TIME PAGE DURATION HOGE RESULT
6309 % o0 JAN. 25 15:05 002 | 0O0hOOmin34s|ECH 0K

H124347959




JaN/25/2016/M0F 02:55 P WWR-Fittsburgh FAL No 4124347C55

Hrooklyn Hts 216 735 5100
Chicago 312 7829675
Cincinnati 513 723 2200
Cleveland 216 685 icon
Columbus 614 228 7272

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
&0 Years of Service,

Keri P, Ebeck
Partrier
436 7T Avenue, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412 338 7102 phone | 412 434 7959 fax
kebeck@weltman.com
weltman.com

January 25, 2016

VIA FAX 570-389-5625

Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: Real Estate Dept.

RE: LSF8 Master Participation Trust vs. Mark T. Gross, et al.
CASE NO: 2015-CV-213
WWR NO: 20789517
SALE DATE: January 27, 2016

Dear Madam or Sir:

P 017001

Detroit 248 362 6100

Ft. Lauderdale  g54 7240 5200
Grave City 614 Boy 280a
Philadelphia 235 569 1500
Pitteburgh 417 434 7955

Please STAY the sheriff’s sale scheduled for January 27, 2016, Please announce STAYED at
the January 27, 2016 sale.

Plaintiff has realized the sum of $28§,399.51

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kim Jones at 412.338.7108.

& REISCO.,LP.A



PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17816 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Keri Ebeck From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: ?

Phone: Date: January 25, 2016

Re: Mark Gross execution CC:

(1 Urgent ) For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply (0 Please Recycle

¢ Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $965.18




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambherlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
T Plaintiff Defendant -
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST vSs. MARK GROSS
BRENDA GROSS
L .
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, January 27, 2016
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CC . .
’ w fE No.: 2015Cv213
436 SEVENTH AVENUE it of Execution No
SUITE 2500 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PITTSBURGH, PA 1521¢
Location of the real estate; 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies %17 .50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,004.18
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage £24 00
Distripution Form $25.00
Capies $6.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $140.00
Other _ LUZERNE COUNTY $84.00
Tax Claim Search 35.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,942.19
Municipal Costs
Sewer $3,80268
Total Municipal Costs $3,902.68
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsy]v_ani_a__, 17815, (570) 389-5822, (570)-389-5625 (fax}



Location of the real estate; 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Grand Total: $5,911.87

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ _Penn_s Ivani_a__, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE IFINAL COST SHEET
L.SF& MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST VS MARK & BRENDA GROSS
NO. 117-2015 ED NO.  213-2015 2
DATE/TIME OF SALE:  JANUARY 27,2016 (@ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS $



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, (5‘&) 5

NO. ~ ED NO.____ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN §15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /750

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § SlLr-

ADVERTTSING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGLE $ aj e e

POSTING JTANDBILI, $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $16.00
SHIZRIFF'S DILED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £,50

IOTAR 00
NOTARY TOTAL **#*****%’**E*iﬂ?***ﬂ«*** $ %&P;a)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ oot}
SOLICITOR’S SERVICLES $700 o0 ,

TO T AL %%k e ofot sk s ok ook o $L§Lﬂ [Fi

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ & 7¢O

]Ol /\L EETEEEEEEEE LR R LR $ 77[(’0

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCIIOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ Jq6i,%3

TOTAL st ok ok o ook o ok o ok ok ok ok ok $_£f_ré df _3

MUNICIPAL FELES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ 3902,68
WATER 20 %
TOTAL ook sk ok o o o o e o ok oK ok e 4 gﬁ d}ﬁ_}g
SURCHARGI: FEE (DSTE) s 1400
MISC. Lz, (o - § S

hY
TOTAL SR ok s o R Rk R K ok $ I 3‘/{;‘0

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




CEC/07/2015/M0N 09:47 AM WWR-Pittsburgh FAY WNe, 4124347955 F.001/941

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

840 Years of Service,

zooklyn Hts 216739 5300 Keri P. Ebeck Detroit 248 362 6100

o lcal:: ;12 782 9676 Partnar : 2 I.aud-erdale 954 Y40 5200
C]:“fel n:d 5:63 g;g 11:2‘; 436 7% Avenue, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 _ p;ﬁﬁifmi";fﬁg’; ::oo
Columbuws 614 228 7272 412338 g;f;ﬁg;ii;ﬁaiiifn7%9 fax Plttshwrgh 412 434 7055

weltman.com

December 7, 2015

VIA FAX 570-389-5625
Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: Real Estate Dept.

RE: LSF8 Master Participation Trust vs. Mark T. Gross, et al.
CASE NO: 2015-CV-213
WWRNO: 20789517
SALE DATE: December 16, 2015

Diear Madam or Sir:

Please continue the sheriff’s sale scheduled for December 16, 2015 to January 27, 2016. Please
announce continuance at the December 16, 2015 sale.

If you have any questions, please feel free to coptadt Kim Jones at 412.338.7108.

G & REIS CO,,L.P.A



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 0%-DEC-15 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO23030
GROS55 MARK T & BRENDA M DISTRICT: BERWICK BCROQ
19 FOURTH LN DEED 0425-0404
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 1717 LINCOLN AVENUE L %9
PARCEL: 04A-11 -068-00,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMQOQUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2014 PRIM 1,943 .67 13.16 0.00 1,956.83
TOTAL DUE : $1,956.83

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: January , 2016

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2014

REQUESTED BY: S fEL L FF

*CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY 2015 REAL ESTATE TAX AMOUNTS,

*PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFICATION FOR 2015 REAL ESTATE TAXES FROM THE TAXING
AUTHORITIES.

*IF A CERTIFICATION OF 2015 TAX BILLS FROM THE TAX COLLECTOR REFLECTS NON-PAYMENT,

PLEASE OBTAIN A LIEN CERTIFICATION FROM QUR OFFICE IN FEBRUARY 2016 TO OBTAIN
PROPER PAYOFF AMOUNTS.



WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.. L.P.A,

BY: Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
I.D. No. 91298

436 7" Avenue, Suite 2500

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412.434.7955

Fax: 412.434,7959

File #20789517

LSIF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST COLUMBIA County
Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff
Vs, CASE NO. 2015-CV-213

MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS
and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a oof)?}ol the Notice of

the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter. ;;‘j

frf;.- //
Date: December 7, 2015 "; / /

/(en P. Ebedk I:s ire /f

/ / /
/ /



WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.. L.P.A.

BY: Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire
L.D. No. 91298

436 7™ Avenue, Suite 2500
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Phone: 412.434.7955

Fax: 412.434.7659

File #20789517

Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Plaintiff
VS,
MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS
and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Defendants

COLUMBIA County
Court of Common Pleas

CASE NO. 2015-CV-213

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia Count;f a ¢copy pf the Notice of

JII‘ &

the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter, *

Date: December 7. 2015

L.
.
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice November 25 and December
2, 9. 2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

AN NOW,uiiiiieicii e eeeesae e, 200, . I'hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



VEWAUY/ UL D/AMUN Udten AN Whk-rittshurgh FAX No, 4174347959 P. 001/001

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A0 Years of Service.

Brooklyn Hts 216 734 5100 Keri P. Ebeck Detroit 248 362 G100
Chicago 312 782 9676 Partner Ft. Lauderdale 0954 740 5200

Cnclnatl 513723 2200 436 7" Avenue, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Grove City 614 801 2600

Cleveland 216 6851000 Philadelphin 215 599 1500
412 338 7102 phone | 412 434 7959 fax
Columbos €14 238 7272 kebeck@welt ™ Pitrsburgh 412 434 7955

weliman.com
December 7, 2015
VIA FAX 570-784-0257

Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: Real Estate Dept.

RE: LSF8 Master Participation Trust vs. Mark T. Gross, et al.
CASE NO: 2015-CV-213
WWR NQO: 20789517
SALE DATE: December 16, 2015
Dear Madam or Sir:

Please continue the sheriff’s sale scheduled for December 16, 2015 to January 27, 2016, Please
announce continuance at the December 16, 20135 sale,

If you have any questions, please feel free to coptact Kim Jones at 412.338.7108.
Very Truly Youps,

LTMAN AVEINBERG & REIS CO.,LPA

.K.eri P. :“‘. EEquire



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015Cv213

VS,

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
MARK GROSS (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/12/2015  11:12 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TQ LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803

AL

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Temotly T Chombiatein

November 13, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

potarial Seal
Sarah Jane King&man, lr«l;ﬁawc?u:r:
Town of Bloomsburd, r(:; li o

pMy Comrnission Expires (B 4

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this N .
/ )
13TH day of NOVEMBER , 2015 /éﬁO,MJ,L_ t&,,_ . Kﬁm«@@m

Flaintiff Attorney: WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO, 436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUF{TL 2500, PITTSB UF?(G)H, PA 15219




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS Case Number

GROSS, MARK (et ai.) 2015CV213

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{DNILSOd)

Category: ReaIEstate Sal_e - Posting - Sal_e _B__il_l o Zone:

Manner- <NotSpec|f|ed> Expires: LI T Warrant:

Notes:  ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9.00AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: (POSTING) _ ; Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - @t__e_d/ Other

Primary 1717 LINCOLN STREET 0 Adultin
Address: \BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

€LCADS1L0T

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate i Dare. - _ _) * . R -
Address: ; sl /2 i i f._L._

Phone: Deputy: ' 3 Miteage:

g
Name:  WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO . Phone:  412-434-7955

Date: ]

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098) Vd ‘MDIMY3E ‘13IHLS NTOONIT Z1L)

SETSNENETRES

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF LUZERNE COUNTY

Brian M. Szumski

Robert C. Lawton
Sheriff

County Manager

Joan Hoggarth

C. David Pedri
Director of Judicial Services & Records

Chief Solicitor

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

MARK GROSS 213-15

DEPOSIT RECEIPT

Printed: 9/29/2015 12:44:12PM Receipt No: 1766

Date: 09/28/2015
Type: Civil Action
Paid By: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

Check No: Check Date: Description: Deposit Amotint:
7073 09/11/2015 Advance Fee $74.00

Mail To: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

Origin: Local Received by: CB

Luzerne County Sheriff, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania, 18711, (570) 825-1651, (570) 825-1849 (fax)

iUy Sule She ielecsa’t nn
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF LUZERNE COUNTY

Brian M. Szumski % Robert C. Lawton
Sheriff ) 7 County Manager
Joan Hoggarth C. David Pedri

Director of Judicial Services & Records Chief Solicitor

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

MARK GROSS (et al.) 213-15

SHERIFF'S NOTICE OF SERVICE

10/01/2015  03.28 PM - MAURICE LAMOREUX, DEPUTY SHERIFF, FOR SHERIFF OF SAID COUNTY, BEING
DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO AW, DEPOSES AND SAYS, THAT ON OCTOBER 01, 2015 AT 3:28
PM, PREVAILING TIME, HE SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE & WRIT OF
EXECUTION UPON MARK GROSS, THE WITHIN NAMED, BY HANDING TO MARK GROSS
PERSONALLY, AT LOT #19 4TH LANE, PLEASANT VIEW TRAILER PARK, BERWICK, PA 18603 IN THE
COUNTY OF LUZERNE, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY AND MAKING

KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF
Wasrasee Jarmoreuf

MAURICE LAMOREUX, DEPUTY

SHERIFF COST: $74.00 S0 ANSWERS,

October 02, 2015

nNOTARIAL SEAL
PAIRICIA E BENZIL Notary Public
Ki et Borg |, Lugams Gounty
o, RIS Dacainber 24, 2017

NOTARY //—j
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this L ’P B
A et DO 20)5 UﬁzCDﬂ
Py Sote Fhe o el nidl g (’




——

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF LUZERNE COUNTY

Brian M. Szumski P Robert C. Lawton
Sheriff / County Manager
Joan Hoggarth C. David Pedri
Director of Judicial Services & Records Chief Solicitor
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number
MARK GROSS (et al.) 21315

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/01/2015 03:28 PM - MAURICE LAMOREUX, DEPUTY SHERIFF, FOR SHERIFF OF SAID COUNTY, BEING
DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS, THAT ON OCTOBER 01, 2015 AT 3:28
PM, PREVAILING TIME, HE SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE & WRIT QF
EXECUTION UPON BRENDA GROSS, THE WITHIN NAMED, BY HANDING TO MARK GROSS - HER
HUSBAND, THE PERSON FOR THE TIME BEING IN CHARGE AT LOT #19 4TH LANE, PLEASANT
VIEW TRAILER PARK, BERWICK, PA 18603 IN THE COUNTY OF LUZERNE, STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, ATRUE AND ATTESTED COPY AND MAKING KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

Nauee
MAURICE LAMOREUX, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

B Ml

October 02, 2015 BRIAN M. SZUMSKI, SHERIFF

COMMONWERLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NEYTARIAL SEAL .

TUCH B EENZE Notary Pubic

: i Luzerme County

NOTARY !/ F7 T

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this | . d— C ’ .
2ND day of OCTOBER 2015 \ / T




WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.. 1..P.A.

BY: Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
1.D.No. 91298

436 7™ Avenue, Suite 2500

Pitisburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412.434,7955

Fax: 412.434,7959

File #20789517
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST COLUMBIA County
Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff
Vs, CASE NO. 2015-CV-213

MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS

and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Defendants

DEFENDANT AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire,
who according to law deposes and says that a copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale has heen

served on the Defendant, United States of America,

On or about September 21, 2015, Plainti{f mailed Defendant, United States of America,
a copy of the Notice of Sherifl’s Sale by certified mail, return receipt requested. On or about
September 23, 2015, fhe cerlified mailing receipt was returned indicating service on the
Defendant, United States of Ainerica. A true and correct copy of the signed certified mail

receipt is marked Exhibit ‘A’ and attached hereto and made a part hercof.,

1 verify that these statements made are true and correct to the best of pfy kngwledge and

belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

This ¢ dayof cCclober™ , 2015,
[ - OF MCKEESPORT, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
Notary Public MY POMMISSIDN EXPIRES DECEMBER 11, 2018
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LiSPS.com® - 3PS Tracking® Page | of 2

English Customer Sarvice UERE Mobile Regisler { Bignin

EUSPSCOM

o ® . 4 Customer Service
USPS TraCkfng \u‘-"@&' Have questions? We're here to help.

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Tracking Number: T0150640000143744925

Updated Delivery Day: Wednesday, September 23, 2015

Froduct & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:
Cenified Mail™ Text Undates
DATE & THlE STATLS OF ITEM LOCA TGN Email Updates
September 29, 2015, 10:26 am Erativerad WILLIAMSPORT, PA 177041

Tl -

Sectember 23, 2015, 9.28 am Dut for Delivery VWAL LIAMSPORT, Pa 57781

Septamber 23, 2095, 823 am Sorming Complets WILLIAMEPORT, PA 17701

September 23, 2015, 6:08 am Arrived at Linit WILLIAMSPORT, P& 1771

September 23, 2015, 1.33 am Departed USPS Fasiliy HARRISEBURG, PA 47107

September 22, 2015 . 10:36 am Arrivad at LISPS Facilte HARRISBURG. PA 17107

September 21, 2015, 8:40 pm Departed LSPS Factity PITFSBURGCH, PA 15280

Septambar 21, 2015, 7 57 pm Arnved at USPS Facility PIYTEBURGH, PA 15235

September 21. 2055, 10:36 am Arrived at USPS Facibty PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
Track Ancther Package . Manage incoming Packages
Tracking (or receipt) number Track al: your packages from a dashhoard. Mo
R e S S 111 01 L e o7 fracking numbers necessgry,

Trick it

Sigm up for My LIEPS

https:/fiools wsps.comipgo/ TrackConfirmAction?qgtc_tLabels1=70150640000143744925 1/75701 5
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WELTMAN, WEINBERG & RFEIS CO., L.P.A.

BY: Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
[.D. No. 91298

436 7™ Avenue, Suite 2500

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412.434.7955

Tax: 412.434.7959

File #20789517
L.SF8 MASTLER PARTICIPATION TRUST COLUMBIA County
Court of Commeon Pleas
Plaintiff
Vs, CASE NO. 2015-CV.213

MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS

and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Defendants

DEFENDANT AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire,
who according to law deposes and says that a copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale has been

served on the Defendant, United States of America.

On or about September 21, 2015, Plainti{l mailed Defendant, United States of America,
a copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale by certified mail, return receipt requested. On or about
September 23, 2015, fhe certified mailing receipt was returned indicating service on the
Defendant, United States of America. A truc and correct copy of the signed certified mail

receipt 1s marked Exhibit ‘A’ and attached hereto and made a part hereof.

1 verity that these statements made are true and correct to the best o pfl kn wledge and

belict,

Sworn to and subscribed before me
This 4 davof Cclober™ , 2015,

N —

Notary Public

MY ROMMISSIPN EXPIRES DECEMBER 11, 2018
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USPS Tracking®

~ E4USPSCOM

Tracking Number: 70150640000143744925

Updated Delivery Day: Wednesday, September 23, 2015

Product & Tracking information

Postal Product:

CATE & Tt

September 25, 2015, 10:28 am

e ez rad gt D

Seplember 23

Seplember 23

Seostember 23

September 23

September 22

Septembear 21

Septamber 21

September 21

o

2015

L2015

L 2013

, 2015

L2015

L2015

, 2015

L2015
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L B23am

, 6065 am

1738 am

L A036 am

, 540 pm

AT pm

1036 am
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Certitind Mail™

STATUS QF ITEH

Deliversd

Ot for Delivery

Sarting Complete

Arrived at Unit

Departed USPS Fazility

Arrived at USPS Faciity

Departed USPS Faciliy

Arrived at USPS Facility

Asiived at LISPS Faciity

Track Another Package

Tracking {or receipt) number

LOCATION

WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

WALLEAMSPORT, PA 17701

WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

VALLIAMSPORT, PA 47701

HARRISBURG, PA 17107

HARRISBURG, PA 17157

PITTSEURGH, PA 15282

FITTSBURGH, PA 15290

PITYSELRGH, PA 15219

Track
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Manage Incoming Pamkages'
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tracking numbe-s neceasary.

Bigre up for My USPS »

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
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Columbia County
ounty Shenff

Columbia C i

35 West Main Street

LA
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901 140006000062821

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C, NiX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 15107

4
J
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Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire,
Robert M. Kline, Esquire
LD.Nos. 04267/ 56479

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791

Altorneys for Plaintifl’

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v
- NO.2015-CV-134 _ |
The Known and Unknown Heirs of RKROVT-ED - 1\§
Thomas Schafer . CIVIL ACTION
1515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603 . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas Schafer
1515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Your house (real estatc) at 1515 W Front Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be

sold at Sheriff's Sale on L p0cmber |loh QOIS at 9:00 A.M. Columbia

County Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse , 35 West Main Street . Bloomsburg, PA

17815 to enforce the court judgment of $96,627.50 plus interest to the sale date oblained by LSF8

Master Participation Trust against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay back to LSF8 Mastcr Participation Trust, the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must pay, yvou may call;
Richard M. Squire, Esquirc or Morris A. Scott, Esquire at (215) 886-8790,



Brooklyn Hes 216 739 5100
Chicago 712 7829676
Cinclnnati 53 723 2000
Cleveland 216 085 1000
Colambus #14 801 2600

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

8 Tears of Service,

Wendy L Gault

Legal Assistant

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-338-71 10 phong | 412-434-7959 [ax
wgaultgiweltman.com
weltman.com

Scptember 16, 2015

RE:  LSF8 Master Participation Trust v. Mark T. Gross, ct al.
Case No. 2015-ED-117
WWR No. 20789517

Dear Sir or Madam,

Detroit 248 362 6100

Ft. Lauderdale 954 70 5200
Philadelphia 215 599 1500
Pittsburgh 412 434 7955

Encloscd please find the Lienholder Aftidavit of Service as to the above-captioned matter,
Please [ile said affidavit(s) and return a time-stamped cover sheet(s) to our office in the enclosed self-
addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention o this matter,

Very
I
E
I

/

- Wendy L. Gault
L.cgal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,
Plaintiff, CASE NO: 2015-ED-117
V5.
MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA A. GROSS
and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants,
TYPE OF PLEADING:

LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf ¢f*

Plaintift

Counsel or Record for this Party:

Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire

PA 1.D. No. 91298

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue

Suite 2500

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

WWR No. 20789517



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff, CASE NO: 2015-ED-117
Vs,

MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA A. GROSS
and
THE UNITI:D STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.
TYPE OF PLEADING:

LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of*

Plaintiff

Counsel or Record for this Party:

Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire

PA 1.D. No. 91298

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., 1.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue

Suite 2500

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

WWR No. 20789517



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff, CASE NO: 2015-ED-117
Vs.

MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA A. GROSS
and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants.
TYPE OF PLEADING:

LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

FFiled on Behalf of:

Plaintiff

Counsel or Record for this Party:

Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire

PA 1.D. No. 91298

Wellman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A,
436 Seventh Avenue

Suite 2500

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

WWR No. 20786517



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LSF8E MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff, CASE NO: 2015-ED-117
Vs,

MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA A. GROSS
and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants.

LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire, who according
o law deposes and says that a copy of the Notice of Sherifl”s Sale has been served on each of the following
Lienholders by Cerlificate of Mail on September 15, 2015. True and copéct c_obies of said certificates of mail
are attached hereto as Exhibit “A”,
/

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.

L]

Keri P. Ebe

, Esquire
PALD. 91798
Attorney for Plaintiff
436 Sevgnth Avenue
"+ Suite 2300
' Pittsbyrrgh, Pennsylvapfa 15219
1: ;
Sworn to and subscribed before me

| NOTARIAL S5AL
j Wendy L. Gauit, Notary Publle
: Clty of Pittsburgh. Allegteny County
b My Commissica Expiras Juiv 15 2018
NEWGER, PENWS TLVANTA ARSOLILTISR OF RO

WWR No. 20789517



EXHIBIT “A”

WWR No. 20789517
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Calumbia County

Cafumbia County Shenill

35 West Main Street

[N AN
Bloomshurg PA 17815

71901140006000062289

MIDDLE DIST CIVIL DIV
THE UNITED STATE OF AMERICA,
240 WEST THIRD STREET

WILLIAMSPORT PA 17701

i
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,
Plaintiff,
V. NO: 2015-Cv-213
MARK T. GROSS AND QOIS ED -1\
BRENDA M. GROSS
and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
TO:
Mark T. Gross Lot 19, 4™ Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603
Brenda M. Gross Lot 19, 4" Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603
The United States of America Middle District of PA, Civil Division

Herman T. Schneebeli Federal Bldg
240 West Third Street
Williamsport, PA 17701-6465

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on _Derember o Q015 at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, the following
described real estate, of which Mark T. Gross and Brenda M. Gross are the owners or reputed
owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK 425,
PAGE 404, PARCEL NUMBER 04A-11-068.

WWR#20789517



ETTTTY 2015 County & Municipaity

DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORQ FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 3925
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT [ MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 23,209 9.491 215.87 220.28 242.31"
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1 22.75 23 21 2553
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 28.43 29.01 30.46¢
LIGHT 1.75 39.81 40.62 4265
; MON. TUE, THUR 930 AM - 4 PM -
fOUFC"\’l%SED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS BCORO RE 11.1 252.47 257 .62 270.50
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penaity 559.33 570.7 B
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April30 June 3o 4 | noj; 43
for your convenience If paid c?n or before | If paict on or before | If pL;u'? aftes
CNTY - TwWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
GROSS MARK T & BRENDA M Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2018
~-18 FOURTH LN PARCEL: 04A-11 -068-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 1717 LINCOLN AVE
1498 Acres Land 2,810
) Buitdings 20,599
¥ you desire a receipt, send a self addressed starmped envelope with your payment Totai Assessment 23,209 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE Bill Date: 7/1/2045 Control #:

Berwick Area School District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:
The Berwick Area School District

Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector

1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Telephone: 570-752-7447

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

04

G0

v 19 4TH LN
¢ BERWICK, PA 18603-6650

T b

GROSS MARK T & BRENDA M

Bill #: 1545

TAXPAYER COPY )

Parcel #: 04A11 D68000GD0 Prop. Type
Property Locatlon and Description: Assessment:
1717 LINCOLN AVE i 2.610C
150 B= 20,559
T= 23 20%
Tax Deseription Mills/Rate Amount
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44 7500 1.038.60
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA,
If Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Arnount 1.017.82 i
If Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amcint 1,038.60 |
if Paid After 16/31/2015 10% Penalty Amount 1.142.46 |

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2015
For a receipt, return the entire Bill witi paynsont
and a self-addressed slampea cihivelope.

Office Hours:

Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9.30am - 4:00om
Clozed Wednesday and Friclay

Closed Holidays



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,
Plaintiff,
V. NO; 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND QOIS E D\
BRENDA M. GROSS
and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
TO:
Mark T. Gross Lot 19, 47 Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603
Brenda M. Gross Lot 19, 4" Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603
The United States of America Middie District of PA, Civil Division

Herman T. Schneebeli Federal Bldg
240 West Third Street
Williamsport, PA 17701-6465

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on _1¥rember 1lg Q015 at 9:00 a.m. Fastern Standard Time, the following
described real estate, of which Mark T. Gross and Brenda M. Gross are the owners or reputed
owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA., HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK 425,
PAGE 404, PARCEL NUMBER 04A-11-068.

WWR#20789517



YA 2015 County & Municipality DATE BILL NQ.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 4222
HAKE CHECKS_PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE! INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 23,546 9.481 219.01 223.48 245.83
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING . 1 23.08 23.585 2591
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE / 1.25 28.84 29.43 30.90
LIGHT 1.75 40.39 41.21 43.27
<IURSMON, TUE, THUR & 9:30 AM - 4 PM / , '
; RCHSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS BORO RE 11.1 256.13 /”saﬂﬁﬁ 274.43
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount @ perally 567 45
SHONE:570-752-7442 nave been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 4 June iggos //JUI‘.SEE?B‘Q
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or befors | i paid after
CNTY — TwP T——Fhis tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
HUBBARD CHARLES J Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2016

. 1424 ORANGE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

PARCEL: 04D-08 -167-01,000
1422 1424 ORANGE S¥T

Wi

(e &

-74(-3

NE

Y
3

77 Acres Land 3 eY N
Buildings . ¢4, G C ELOO2U¢
EpU desire a receipt send a self-addreszed stamped envelope with your payment Total Asse ie 23,5486 FILE COPY
THIS TAX MOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
-1

2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE Bill Date: 7/1/2015 Control #: Bill #: 1839

Berw!ck Area School District TAXPAYER COPY

Zerwick Borough

Parcel #: 04D08 16701000 Prop. Type
Make Check Payable To: Property Location and Description: Assessment:
. - 14221424 ORANGE ST L= :

The Berwick Area School District 177 B 23???
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector ' g 23'&;
1615 Lincaln Avenue [ “Tax Description Mils/Rate | Amoun |
Benwvick, PA 18603 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 447500 | T.050 8¢

Teennong: 570-752-7442

) . HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA

Taxes are due and payment is requested from: FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA v
. If Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Amount ( 1.032.6%
S oo If Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount _ TTURTbE
% HUBBARD CHARLES J I Paid After 10/31/2015 10% Penalty Amount T 115505

s 1424 ORANGE ST
i BERWICK, PA 18603-2613
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A¢ 10324/

(e 003442 ¢

Bifl wit

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2015

hopaynael

arﬁ amped LINLlU?
ay Tuesday and Thursday from 9-350am - 4 ﬁs

Closed Wednesday and Friday

Closed Holidays
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Live Well Financial, Inc _ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Charles J. Hubbard Nurmber 2015-CV-712

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Charles J. Hubbard
1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriffs Sale on Nv . "-if\ 20l8  at Cf,‘oo a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $60,726.31 obtained by
Live Well Financial, Inc against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE, TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Saje you must take immediate action:
1. The sale wil} be canceled if you pay to Live Well Financial, Inc the back payments, late charges,
costs, and easonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1G10.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See the tollowing notice on how to obtain an attorvey.)

Lad



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia County
Colul

mbia County Sheriff
36 West Main Strest

[N OAI O R
Eloamsburg PA 17815

71901140006000062265

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

s

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/8/2015



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,
Plaintiff,
V. NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND QOIS E DT
BRENDA M. GROSS
and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
TO:
Mark T. Gross Lot 19, 4" Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603
Brenda M. Gross Lot 19, 4" Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603
The United States of America Midd!le District of PA, Civil Division

Herman T. Schneebeli Federal Bldg
240 West Third Street
Williamsport, PA 17701-6465

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Sheriff*s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on _1¢rember [tg Q015 at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, the following
described real estate, of which Mark T. Gross and Brenda M. Gross are the owners or reputed
owners;

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK 425,
PAGE 404, PARCEL NUMBER (4A-11-068.

WWR#20789517



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

GROSSE, MARK (et al.} 2015Cv213

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

oal Estate Sale - Sale Notice

MUVYN ‘SSOUD

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes:

EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  MARKGROSS Served:

Primary LOT #19 4TH LANE . Adultin

Address: PLEASANT VIEW TRAILER PARK . Charge: OO PP
BERWICK, PA 13603 ) e e Ceet i e

Phone: ' DOB: 07/18/1987 . Relation:

€1EAD51L0T

Alternate Date: e _
Address: ‘BERWICK, FA 18603 L e .

Phone: Deputy: - Mileage:

Date:

Time:

]

% ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e ne e e L

Miteage: : !

Deputy: ! '
L

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdXZ ON 18 ‘Muvd ¥FTIvHL MIIA LNYSYI1d ‘INVT HLF 61# LO™



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

GROSS, MARK (et al.) 2015Cv213

SERVICE COVER SHEET

YANIHE ‘SSOYD

EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

______ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary % Aduttin e o e e

Address: 'PLASANT VIEW TRAILER PARK ; Charge: oo e+ e e e e e L
BERWICK, PA 18603 \.. . e et e

Phone: - ~ DOB: 07/18/1987 Relation:

£1EA0510C

Atternate 11717 LINCOLN STREET C pee TR
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 : G

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

Name:

'WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

I— orrss e e anaa i

Deputy:

@ |o|sjw|n|= B

NOILVYIIXT ON 439 ‘HuVd 311Vl MIIA INVYSY1d ‘INVYT HLP 61 10"



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Eard D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

L5F8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

V8.

Case Number

GROS3S, MARK (et al) 2015CvV213

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:

Mifeage:
Deputy:

fSALE DATE & TIMIE: 1311615015 AT 866 AR~
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'’S RIGHTS

1108 FREAS AVENUE " Adultin '
'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: /( 6’/ ’M"‘“‘J

'WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ot' Specn‘" ed > _ Expires:

i3S LNIOI VIUV XOIMd3g

Served:

_BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTH Personafly L Adult In Char : Posted Other

£LEADS1L0Z

DOB: Relation: |

Date: Time:

Deputy: 5 - Mileage:

412-434-7955

£0981 vd MOIMHIT ‘INNIAY SvIud 8011

o |onjr|v|nv|= B

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

GROSS, MARK (et al.) 2015CV213

m

SERVICE COVER SHEET L

=

; 4]

Category: Real Estate Sale _Sale Notlce - o i

Manner: < Not Specified > N Expires: ~ Wamant i 3

Nofes: §éALE BATE & TIME: 1511872015 AT 6.6 Al R e et e L g

;;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS %

: e

2.

]

Namoe: 'BERWICK § Served: Personally dult In Charge F‘osted Other a

Primary 500 LINE ROAD U Aduitin COR

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 :  Charge: o
Phone: DOB: Relation: .

Atternate 1100 FOWLER AVENUE ™~ ™ Date:

Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603

Deputy:

Phone:

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO 412-434-7955

Date: ; } i
Time. . USRI N -

Mifeage: i i1 P T w,
Deputy:

£0981 vd MOIAMH3L ‘avoy 3NIT 005

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 CN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

GROSS, MARK (et al.) 2015CV213

SERVICE COVER SHEET

IN¥dN200

Manner:

Notes:

Name: . CCUPANT Served:

Primary :”'717”|'_'|'h'l'cquN STREET : Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 138603 : Charge: - . s o e e e,

Perscnally - Adult In Charge \Pasted - Other

€IEADSL0T

Phone: - pnoa: Relation:

Alternate e P Date:
Address: :

g / j._ 0; .

Phone:

Name:

ELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy: |

£0981 Vd MOIMH3E ‘L133HLS NTOONIT 21LL

2 O P N R

NOLLY¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

GROSS, MARK (et al )

Case Number
2015CV213

MName:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

570-752-7442

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO

(Connie C. Gingher

1615 Lincoln Avenue
.Berwick, PA 18603

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ce

DOB:

SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9.00AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Expires:

"0 3INNOD ‘HIHONID

Served:

Adultin
Charge:

Relation:

Date: c(-_?* J 5- ............................

Deputy: 2 Mifeage:

412-434-7955

H
| !
- am. 3 13
i - :
§ 5
i i
i
i
- i —
i
i
i
i
i
....é
i
!

£0981 Vd "MOIMYIE ‘ANNIAY NTQINIT 5191

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVYIdX3 ON



09/09/2015  14:51 BERMICK JOINT SEWER (FAN15707528478 P.002/003

| | BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUI'HORITY

September 9, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS,

MARK T. GROSS
BRENDA M. GROSS
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NO: 2015-CV-213
NO: 2015-ED-117

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #102260 for the property located at 1717
Lincoln Avenue Berwick Pa through December 30, 2015 is $3, 902.68. This
amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Wty
Kelly Morris

Authority Clerk
Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: {570) 752-8477 ® Fax: (570) 752-8479



3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 330
Proof of Ad 09/09/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad D, 1050204 T A 1 4_
Description: Mark & Brenda Gross otal Ad COSt $ ’00 19
Run Dates: 11/2515 to 12/09/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agatle Lines; 183 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise 11/25/1512/09/15 3 $1,004.19
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of & Wit of Execution (Martgage Forechsure)
MNo. 20165CV213
lasued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennaytvania and to me
directad, | will expose the followang described property al public sake ab the Colurmbn
County Courthouse in the Tavwn of Bloomshurg, County of Columbia, Commonweealth of
Pennsylvania on:
WELNESDAY, DECEMEBER 16, 2015
AT 200 O'CLOCK AM.

All partes ininterest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis
tabiuton will be on filein the Shenffs Office noiater than thirty {30} days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distriburtion of the proceeds will be made in
accordanca with the schedule ter [ 10 days aher said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sherffs Office prior theretoe.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcal of land situate i the Borough of Benwick, fonmerly
Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia and Comrmomwoalth of Permsylvan i, bounc-
ed ond descrived a5 ollows, toawit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Ne. 98 on Lincoin Avenue; thence southerly o distance
of 45 fest 10 comer of Lot Mo, 100; thence westerly a distance of 145 feet to a 15 foot
alley; thence northerly a distance of 45 feet to comer of Lot No. 98; thence easterly a
distance of 145 feet to place of Beginning. This descrigtion is intended to cover and this
deed to corey Lot Mo, 89 in Duval Drckson's Third Plot of Lots as marked and shown
o plat ar plan.

Being Parcel No. 044-11-068

BEING the sarme premises which David W Davis and Gretchen dated March 15, 1959,
and recorded March 18, 1989, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the Counr
ty of Columbia, Deed Book 425, Page 404, granted and corveyed unto Mark T, Gross
and Brenda M, Gross, in fse.

PROPERTY ACDRESS: 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP / TAX PARCEL NURMBER: 04A-11-068

Seized and taken into expeution 10 be suld as the property of MARK GROSS, BRENDA
GROSS in suit of LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERAMS OF SaLE RINIRLIMN PAYIMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 10%} par
cent of the hid phice or costs (opening bid &t sale}. BMinimum payment 1= o be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at trne of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Ary remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (B} days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashiers check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE FAILURE 110 PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIDUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIEED
TIME PERIOD. H the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the: Sheriff may elect 10 either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the
bidder for breach of centract. In the case of detault 2l sums paid by the badcer will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defauts
ing bidder will be responsible for any attomey foas incured by the sheriff in connecitan
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found linble for damages, If pro-
couds are payable to the Plaintff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintff, unless
the Columbia County Sherffs Office receives advance watlen notce otherwise, signed
by ah authonzed representation of the plaintff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsyhvania

Attomeay for the Plainuff:
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO
PIMTSBURGH, P4 412-434-7955




L
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

L SF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

GROSS, MARK (et al) 2015CV213

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

< Not Specified

Category: Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME. 1511679018 AT G006 AM 77" 7 e e e
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

3 XVL1 ALNNOD YIHWNTO0D

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

retaion: § C Lué(_

Alternate = . - Date:
Address: :

Mame:

Primary
Address: |

ELCADS10C

Phone:

Deputy:

Phone:

MNamae:

'WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO

S18.) ¥d "D4NgSNO0Td ‘08¢ X0d Od

L e N
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

.r'..
; -
LJ"‘»"

Ear D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

vS.

GRO&S, MARK (et al.)

Case Number
2015Cwv213

Manner:

Notes:

Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Category: |

Alternate SRS

Address: 55

Phone:

Name:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

teal Estate Sale____ Sale Notlce

4 Not Specn'ed >

omestlc Relatlons Off‘ce of Columbla COL

1 WEST MAIN STREET
2ND FLOOR
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO

bos: . . |

Phone:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

SAE BATE & TIME: 1519613615 AT si00 A~
.EPLAINTlFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Persgnally -

:412-434-7955

40 SNOILYT3Y JI1S3IN0a

£1TAD5L0C
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #2065 0117
DATE RECEIVED T -1
DOCKET AND INDEX SO QY AR

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 31 335"
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Do, ip T TIME. 1o
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK
2P WEEK

3*P WEEK

LY

iy



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV213

Issued out of the Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property soid hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Na. 88 on Lincoln Avenue; thence southerly a distance of 45 feet to comer of Lot No. 100; thence
westerly a distance of 145 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly a distance of 45 feet to comer of Lot No. 98, thence easterly a
distance of 145 feet to place of Beginning.

This descriptian is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 99 in Duval Dickson's Third Plot of Lots as marked and shown
on plot or plan.

Being Parcel No. 04A-11-068

BEING the same premises which David V. Davis and Gretchen dated March 15, 1889, and recorded March 15, 1889, in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia, Deed Book 425, Page 404, granted and conveyed unto Mark T. Gross
and Brenda M. Gross, in fee.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP1 / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-11-068

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MARK GROSS, BRENDA GROSS in suit of LSF8
MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
WELTIVI{\N__ WEINBERG & REIS CO TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PITTSBURGH, PA 412-434-T7955 S _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION —~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
TRUST
NO.  2015-Cv-213
ADIS~ED 111
VS.
MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS AND WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF MARK T. GROSS AND BRENDA M.
GROSS OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE BOROQUGH OF
BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING
ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 1717 LINCOLN STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK 425, PAGE 404, PARCEL NUMBER 04A-11-068

Amount Due $151,788.23
Interest From 10 $
Total $151,788.23  Plus costs.

Posboaa N S&Ltﬁw

Dated O\ "8 - \CF) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Earben County, PA
C& l\ka\b. Cw
(SEAL) By: {2 P Drisiren

o Deputy

SR

WWR#20789517



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff,

V. NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND &CJ VS ED -1
BRENDA M. GROSS

and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants,
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
SS:

)

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
LSF8 Master Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, scts forth as of the date of

the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property of Mark T. Gross and Brenda M. Gross, located at 1717 Lincoln Street, Berwick, PA,

18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF MARK T, GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE TFOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGII OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTIH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK 425,
PAGE 404, PARCEL NUMBER (04A-11-068.

1. The names and addresses of the owners or reputed owners:

Mark T. Gross Lot 19, 4™ Lanc
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603

Brenda M. Gross Lot 19, 4" Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603

WWR#20789517



The names and addresses of the Defendants in the judgment:

Mark T. Gross Lot 19, 4™ Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603

Brenda M. Gross Lot 19, 4" Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603

The United States of America Middle District of PA, Civil Division
Herman T. Schneebeli Federal Bldg
240 West Third Street
Williamsport, PA 17701-6465

The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

LSF8 Master Participation Trust (Plaintiff)

Berwick Arca Joint Sewer Authority 1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

The name and address of the Iast record holder of every mortgage of record:

LSF8 Master Participation Trust (Plaintiff)

The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

The name and address of every other person who has any rccord interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

The name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia Tax Claim Bureau 11 West Main Street
Main Strect County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

—Inheritance Tax Bureauw . 11 West Main Street
o Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations 11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WWR#20789517



Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17022-1230

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Department 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Commonwealth of PA Inheritance Tax Division
P.O. Box 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Berwick Borough Tax Collcctor 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area School District Tax Collector 500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Tenants/Occupants 1717 Lincoln Street
Berwick, PA 18603

The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solely to comply with
the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1 and it is not intended to be a comprehensive
abstract of the condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution.
No person or entity is entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition of
the title of the property or to rely on any statement herein in formuldt /7g bids which might be
made al the sale of the property. S

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and/ ect to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false/statgments herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A, §4904 relating to unisworn ﬁz sifitation to authorities.

i

! <

Kcn P, Eﬂ‘)eck}ﬁ uire
1

Attomﬁy for ntiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me fi

idayol \/M{ ., 2015.
oy

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Waynae A. Jones, Notary Public
City of Fitisburgh, Allegheny County

My Commisslon Expires Jung 28, 2018
ﬁﬂaéﬁv. SERNETLYANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
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WRIT OF EXECUTION —- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 1o 3183 and Rule 3257

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

TRUST

NO. _ 2015-CV~213

PATIT R e Ly |
VS.
MARK T. GROSS AND

BRENDA M. GROSS AND WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specitically describe property below):

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF MARK T. GROSS AND BRENDA M.
GROSS OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE BOROUGH OF
BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OI' PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING
ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 1717 LINCOLN STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK 425, PAGE 404, PARCEL NUMBER 04A-11-068

Amount Due $151.788.23
Interest From to $
Total $151,788.23  Plus cosis.

% (\J-\\B cnon S M ah

Dated Cy- L\S Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Gaxban County, PA
Cﬁl \-k..ﬂ\b(\c_)_
(SEAL) By: Mh\} VPN
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WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

80 Years of Service.

Broeklyn Hts 216 739 5100 Keri P. Ebeck Betroit 248 362 6100
Chicage 13127329676 Partner Ft. Lauderdale 954 740 5200
Cincinnati 513723 2200 436 7" Avenuc, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Grove City 614 801 2600
Cleveland 216 6851000 412 338-7102 phonc | 412 434 7959 Fax Philadelphia 215599 1500
Columbus 614 228 7272 kebeck@weltman.com Pittsburgh 412 434 7955

weltman.com

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff,
v. NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND A0iS-ED ~ W
BRENDA M. GROSS
and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLEASE SERVE MARK. T. GROSS OR ADULT IN CHARGE WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE AT
LOT 19, 4™ LANE, PLEASANT VALLEY TRAILER PARK, BERWICK, PA 18603.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

¥
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any dcputy sheriff levying updn or attéching any property under
within may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such depu[y})r the sheriff to any
plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such propcrty before sherllff’ s sale thereof.

/ /}

§
[ 2

Attorney for Plam‘g[ff

Ken P/Lbeck, Esfuire
dIl Weinherg & Reis Co., L.P.A.

436 ™ Ave, Sufte 2500

Pittgburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-434-7955

Fax: 412-434-7959

WWR#20789517



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,
Plaintiff,

V. NO: 2015-CV-213

MARK T. GROSS AND 30\5"—-ED-—H_I
BRENDA M. GROSS
and
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants,

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar
Creek Township, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 98 on Lincoln Avenue; thence southerly a distance of 45
feet to corner of Lot No. 100; thence westerly a distance of 145 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence
northerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 98; thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
place of Beginning.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 99 in Duval Dickson's
Third Plot of Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

Being Parcel No. 04A-11-068
4

BEING the same premises which David W. Davis and Greichen S’:IZJa/v-l s, his wife, by Deed
dated March 15, 1989, and recorded March 15, 1989, in the Offigé of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for the County of Columbia, Deed Book 425, Page 404, g(énte sand 7}!&1 unto Mark T.

Gross and Brenda M. Gross, in fee. i
/,*’ .
/I -'{5
7 '
i
A

- .';.;. - 7 N
Keri P/ Ebeck{/Asquire
A *

WWR#A 20789517



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff,
v, NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND SAOVS-E -
BRENDA M. GROSS
and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants.

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK 425,
PAGE 404, PARCEL NUMBER 04A-11-068.

WWR#



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff,

v. NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND A0iS. SO0
BRENDA M. GROSS

and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned is the duly authorized agent and/or attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter
and states as follows:

Affiant states that the within Affidavit is made pursuant to and in accordance with the
Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act (SCRA), 50 U.S.C. App. 521,

Affiant further states that based upon investigation it is the affiant’s belief that the Mark T. Gross
and Brenda M. Gross are not in the military service.

Affiant further states that this belief is supported by the attached certificate from the Defense
Manpower Data Center (DMDC), which states that the DMDC does not possess any information
indicating that the below individual is in the military service:

Mark T. Gross Lot 19, 4" L ane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603

Brenda M. Gross Lot 19, 4™ Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA -1§603

Affiant further states that the averments contained herein are true angd é'oyré{cl 1 best of
Affiant’s knowledge, information and belief and that these av nts q_ré ¢ sybject to the
penalties of 18 Pa C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to auth

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this_ 2~ day of U‘*(V . 2015. {

-, -~ Wi
b ¢
4 /( 21_, - COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYELVANIA
bli :

Notar§ Pu / NOTARIAL SEAL

‘ Wayne A. Jones, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 29, 2018
MEMBER. PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARN

WWR#20789517



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulls as of : Sep-02:2015 07.23:15 AM

SCRA IO

Civil Relief Act

Last Name: GROSS

First Name: MARK

Middle Name: T

Active Duty Status As Of. Sep-02-2015

Cn Active Duty On Active Duly Status Data
Active Duty End Date Status Sarvice Component
" ) - No Ha

Active Duty Start Data
N&, NAa 70
This response reflects the individuwals' active duty siatus based on the Activa buly Stalus Date

Left Active Duty 'Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Dats Active Dty End Date Siatus Servise Componant
NA he Ne KA

This response refects wheéradh itin 387 days preceding the Activa Duty Status Date

Tha Member or His/Her LInit Was Notified of a Futura Call-Un to Active Duly on Active Duty Staius Date
Etatus Sarvica Componernt

Mo MNA

Order Motification Start Date Crder Nelification End Cate

N NA&
This respongse refiocls whather the individual or histher unit has recaived eany notification to report for active duty

Upan searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guardy. This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to repant for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoDj that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibitity systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} (formerly known as
the Seldiers” and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. [n the event the individual referenced above, or any family
mamber, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink. mil' URL: hitp/www defenselink.milffaq/pis/PCO8SLDR himt. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to oblain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in actordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Priorto 2010 anly some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purpos es of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Resarve (AGR) mem bers must be assigned against an autherized mobifization position in the
unit they support. This includes Mavy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAS). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissionad officer of the U.S.
FPublic Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not ba
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101¢d){1).

Many times orders are amandead to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this wabsite
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inciusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders te report for active duty ar to be inducted, but wha have not
actuaily begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all fights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name. SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the reguester. Providing
erreneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: UCOB57CC41A7V50



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulty a5 of: Sap-02-2015 07:23:44 AM

SCRA 3.0

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: GROSS

First Name: BRENDA

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of. Sep-02-2015

On Active Duly On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Stard Date Active Duty End Date Status Saryica Componenl
A KA Mo LY
Thiz responsa raflacts tha individuals” active duty status based on the Acti\-"_a Duty Status Date
Left Activa Duty Within 367 Days of Aclive Cuty Status Date
Agtive Duty Start Date Achve Duty End Date Status Sarvica Somponent
NA NA Ne NA

Thiis respensa reflects whene the individual left active duty status within 367 days prér.eding t

ty Status Date

The Mermber or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Fulure Call-Uip Lo Aclive Duty on Aclive Duty Status Date

Ordder Notification Stant Cale

Status

Service Component

MNA

Ordar Motificalion End Date

Mo

MNA

This respanse reflects whether the individual or histher unit has racalved early nol

ipn to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Datz Cente' '
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Unfformie

ot

foktal| nformation that you provided, the above is the status of
tArmy, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future arders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defernse - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite J4E25
Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS} database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. |n the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
“defensalink. mil” URL: hitp:/www. defenselink milffag/pis/PCO9SLDR. html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c.

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual ar hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date,

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 anly some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in langth were available. In the case of 8 member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purpos es of responding te a naticnal emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) mem bers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons an active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would nat be
repertad as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d}1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to raly on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rety on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: MCZDW77CY1A7370



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff,

v. NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND ADIS B -7
BRENDA M. GROSS

and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
LSF8 Master Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date of
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property of Mark T. Gross and Brenda M. Gross, located at 1717 Lincoln Street, Berwick, PA,
18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK 425,
PAGE 404, PARCEL NUMBER 04A-11-068.

l. The names and addresses of the owners or reputed owners:

Mark T. Gross Lot 19, 4™ Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603

Brenda M. Gross Lot 19, 4" Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603

WWR#20789517



The names and addresses of the Defendants 1n the judgment:

Mark T. Gross Lot 15, 4™ Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603

Brenda M. Gross Lot 19, 4™ Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603

The United States of America Middle District of PA, Civil Division
Herman T. Schneebeli Federal Bldg
240 West Third Street
Williamsport, PA 17701-6465

The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

LSF8 Master Participation Trust (Plaintiff}

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority 1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:
LSF8 Master Participation Trust (Plaintiff)

The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

The name and address of every other person whom the Plainfiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia Tax Claim Bureau 11 West Main Street
Main Street Countly Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Inheritance Tax Bureau 11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations 11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WWR#20789517



Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17022-1230

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Department 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Commonwealth of PA Inheritance Tax Division
P.O. Box 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Berwick Borough Tax Collector 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area School District Tax Collector 500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Tenants/Occupants 1717 Lincoln Street
Berwick, PA 18603

The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solely to comply with
the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1 and it is not intended to be a cemprehensive
abstract of the condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution.
No person or entity is entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition of
the title of the property or to rely on any statement herein in formulating bids which might be
made at the sale of the property. Vs /;7‘;

i <

I verify that the statemenits made in the Affidavit are '/f_e" an
personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that Tals
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to yfisworn

L

cogrect to the best of my
t¢ments herein arc made
sifiCation to authorities.

Kéri P. gb uire é/
’fAttorn )y for PlAintiff

. f’

Sworn to and subscribed before me é_;’

this _:?D day of \7:[&/ , 20135,

e s
7

Ndf’a’ry yb‘ric

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVARNIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Wayne A, Jones, Notary Public
City of Pitisburgh, Allegheny County
My Commlssion Expires Juna 29, 2018

HEEEE PENTSYIVANIA ASSORIATION OF NOTARIES WWR#20789517




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff,
v. NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND AGIS-ED -1
BRENDA M. GROSS
and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; o

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Keri P. Ebeck, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and says that the owners of the property located?t 1717 Lincoln
Street, Berwick, PA, 18603 are Defendants, Mark T. Gross and Brenda M. Gros's who had a last
known address of Lot 19, 4™ Lane, Pleasant View Trailer Park, Berv};lck PA 18603 and Herman
T. Schneebeli Federal Bldg, 240 West Third Street, Williamsport, PA 17701 6?65 respectively,
to the best of her information, knowledge and belief,

Keri P. Ebeck, Esq;iii“e V

PA 1.D,#91298 /
Weltman, Weinperg & Reis Co., LP.A,

436 7" Avenug, Suite 2500
~ Pittgburgh, PA 15219
i 41F-434.7955

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this day.of Jul/y ,2015.
/%

Nltaryffubhc

MONWEALTH C
' NOTARIAL SEAL
Waynie A, Jones, Notary Public
Gity of Pittsburgh, Allegheny Cuunty
mCommasslon Explres Junez 2018

ETEH, PERRSVLVANIA A BET

WWR# 20789517



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintift,
v. NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND SONVS-BED -\
BRENDA M. GROSS
and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S. 101, ET. SEQ,
AND ACT 91 QF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire, allorney for the Plaintiff, who
being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that on or about July 17, 2014, Defendants,
Mark T. Gross and Brenda M. Gross, were mailed Notice of Homeownsr s Emergency
Assistance Act of 1983, in compliance with the Homeowner’s chr,gency X}sé.lstancc Act, Act
91 of 1983 and pursuant to 12 PA Code Chapter 31, Subchapter B Sectlor/ 314 ;? el seq. The

foregoing statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, mfon’ﬁatlon d belief.

Keri P. Ebeck, E&.qmre /
PA 1.D. #91298 /
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., [{.P.A.
436 7" Avehue, Suiy 2500

Sworn to and subscribed before me,

this 3‘: dﬁyof JM/‘f

i d L.
N@I}K‘(PU/B@

OMMONWEALTH OF PENN
NOTARIAL SEAL
Wzyne A. Jones, Notary Pulic
Clty of Pittsburgh, Allagheny County

My Commission Expires Juro 29, 2018
EWBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF HOTA) WWR# 20789517



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

C1VIL DIVISION
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,
Plaintift,
V., NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND AcIs-E0-11
BRENDA M. GROSS
and
THL UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
TO:
Mark T. Gross Lot 19, 4™ Lanc
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603
Brenda M. Gross Lot 19, 4™ Lane
Pleasant Valley Trailer Park
Berwick, PA 18603
The United States of America Middie District of PA, Civil Division

Herman T. Schneebeli Federal Bldg
240 West Third Street
Williamsport, PA 17701-6465

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on at 9:00 a.m, Eastern Standard Time, the following
described real estate, of which Mark T. Gross and Brenda M. Gross are the owners or reputed
owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF MARK T. GROSS AND
BRENDA M. GROSS OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 1717 LINCOLN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK 425,
PAGE 404, PARCEL NUMBER 04A-11-068.

WWR#20789517



The said Writ of Execution has been issucd on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST,

Plaintiff,

v. NO: 2015-CV-213
MARK T. GROSS AND A0IS-ED -7
BRENDA M. GROSS

and

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

at Execution Number 2015-CV-213 in the amount of $151,788.23, with appropriale continuing
intercst, attorneys fees, and costs as set forth in the Praecipe for Writ ol Execution.

Claims against the property must be filed with the Sheriff before the above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no latcr than thirty
(30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Sct Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is
filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

The Writ of Execution has been issued because there is a judgment against you. [t may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of thesc
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHQULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. ¥ YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717)784-8760

OR

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
(717) 692-7375

WWR#20789517



You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale and the loss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’s Sale by filing, before the sale
occurs, a petition io open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or
objection within twenty (20) days after servicc of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and
Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a
petition with the court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclosc the mortgage or
judgment.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a
valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would
have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the
Sheriff’s Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution of service or demonstrate any
other legal or equitable right.

YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE SHERIFF'S SALE SET
ASIDE IF THE PROPERTY IS SOLD FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE OR, IF
THERE ARE DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF’S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT, YOU
SHOULD FILE A PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE
SHERIFF HAS DELIVERED HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THE SHERIFF WILL
DELIVER THE DEED IF NO PETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIN
TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION IS 'ILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF.

s 7

WELTMAN, WEINBAG«

.l'

f o
Keri P, Ebeck, Esquire _;f/ /

PA LD, #9128 /
Weliman, W mber;D & Reis Co., L.PA,
436 7" Av ue Suite 2}1
Plttsburg?g A 15219

412-434
/
THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT

AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

WWR#20789517



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6236 Carrier / service; LSPS Server First-Class Mail® /812015 12.00.00 AM
Ship ta:
THE UNITED STATE OF AMERICA MIDDLE DIST CIVIL DIV
240 WEST THIRD STREET Tracking #: 71501140006000062289
Doc Ref #: 2015ED117
Postage 5.1300

WILLIAMSFCRT PA 17701

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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9/R/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6235 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@® 9/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHMICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
G000 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: ¥1801140006000082272
Boc Ref #: 2MEEDMM7
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 13106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

F
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o

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6234 Camer f service,  ISPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE Us SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOGR Tracking #: 71301140006000062265
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BULDING Doe Ref #: 2015ED117
Fostage 5.1300

PHILADELFHIA PA 18107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 6233 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF F A LR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BCOX 8016 Tracking #: 718011400068000062256

Doc Ref #: 2015ED11Y

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%2Olive/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

2/8/201512.00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

/7]

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6232 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Maik® 9/8/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DERFARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking # ¥1207114000600006224
Doz Ref #: Z2OM15EL1YTY
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG FPA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

177

9/8/2015



Print Y our Documents

Deocument Receipt

Trans # 6233 Carrier / service:  USPS Seiver First-Class Mail® 9/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF F.A LR, DEPARTMEMNT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71801140008000062258
Doc Ref #: 2M5ED117F
Fostage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/17
9/8/2015



LAW QFFICES OF

WELTMAN, WEINBERG, & REIS CO., LPA HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 12122567
323 W. LAKESIDE AVENUE
CLEVELAND, OH
CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1099 8-15/410
COST ACCOUNT
DATE AMOUNT
P& ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS . 77222015 - $1,350.00 -
) Void After 90 Days

SHERIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CQURTHOUSE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17185

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

mL3L22669r 10LA0O0L53: OWBEASE? 756N



